

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Sonnenberg

- 1 Amend the State, Veterans, and Military Affairs Committee Report, dated  
2 March 15, 2022, page 1, line 3, strike "SECTION," and substitute "SECTION  
3 AND SUBJECT TO FAA APPROVAL FOR THE INSTALLATION OF APPROVED  
4 LIGHT MITIGATING TECHNOLOGY,".
- 5 Page 1, line 6, before "FACILITY" insert "NEW".
- 6 Page 1, strike line 9 and substitute "SHALL INSTALL LIGHT MITIGATING  
7 TECHNOLOGY AT THE NEW FACILITY.".
- 8 Page 1 of the report, after line 9 insert:
- 9 "Page 2 of the bill, line 12, before "WIND-POWERED" insert "NEW".
- 10 Page 1 of the report, line 21, strike "OPERATION" and substitute  
11 "OPERATION, CONSISTENT WITH FAA REQUIREMENTS OR OTHER  
12 APPLICABLE FEDERAL AGENCY REQUIREMENTS,".
- 13 Page 1, line 22, before "FACILITY." insert "NEW".
- 14 Page 2, line 4, strike "TIMING OF".
- 15 Page 2, after line 13 insert:
- 16 "Page 3 of the bill, strike lines 18 and 19 and substitute "OWNER OR  
17 OPERATOR OF THE NEW FACILITY IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE THOUSAND  
18 DOLLARS PER DAY.".
- 19 Page 2 of the report, after line 29 insert:
- 20 "Page 4 of the bill, strike line 9 and substitute "BY MEANS OF TURBINES OR  
21 OTHER DEVICES THAT CAPTURE AND EMPLOY"."
- 22 Page 2 of the report, after line 31 insert:
- 23 "Page 4 of the bill, line 17, before "WIND-POWERED" insert "NEW".
- 24 Page 4 of the bill, lines 18 and 19, strike "IN AN AMOUNT DETERMINED BY  
25 THE BOARD IN THE ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION" and substitute "IN THE  
26 AMOUNT OF ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS PER DAY.".
- 27 Page 2 of the report, after line 33 insert:
- 28 "Page 5 of the bill, strike line 7 and substitute "BY MEANS OF TURBINES OR  
29 OTHER DEVICES THAT CAPTURE AND EMPLOY"."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*